AMD Xilinx - XC2S300E-6PQG208C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

R
— OBSOLETE — OBSOLETE — OBSOLETE — OBSOLETE —
Ordering Information
Spartan-IIE devices are available in both standard and Pb-free packaging options for all device/package combinations. The
Pb-free packages include a special "G" character in the ordering code.
Standard Packaging
Pb-Free Packaging
Device Part Marking
Figure 2 is a top marking example for Spartan-IIE FPGAs in
the quad-flat packages. The markings for BGA packages
are nearly identical to those for the quad-flat packages,
except that the marking is rotated with respect to the ball A1
indicator.
The "7C" and "6I" Speed Grade/Temperature Range part
combinations may be dual marked as "7C/6I". Devices
with the dual mark can be used as either -7C or -6I devices.
Devices with a single mark are only guaranteed for the
marked speed grade and temperature range.
XC2S50E -6 PQ 208 C
Device Type
Speed Grade
Temperature Range
Package Type
Number of Pins
Example:
DS077-1_03a_072004
XC2S50E -6 PQ 208 C
Device Type
Speed Grade
Temperature Range
Package Type
Number of Pins
Pb-free
GExample:
DS077-1_03b_072004
Device Ordering Options
Device Speed Grade Package Type / Number of Pins Temperature Range ( TJ )(2)
XC2S50E -6 Standard Performance TQ(G)144 144-pin Plastic Thin QFP C = Commercial 0°C to + 85°C
XC2S100E -7 Higher Performance(1) PQ(G)208 208-pin Plastic QFP I = Industrial – 40°C to +100°C
XC2S150E FT(G)256 256-ball Fine Pitch BGA
XC2S200E FG(G)456 456-ball Fine Pitch BGA
XC2S300E FG(G)676 676-ball Fine Pitch BGA
XC2S400E
XC2S600E
Notes:
1. The -7 speed grade is exclusively available in the Commercial temperature range.
2. See www.xilinx.com for information on automotive temperature range devices.
Figure 2:  Spartan-IIE QFP Marking Example
Lot Code (numeric)
Date Code
Sample package with part marking
for XC2S50E-6PQ208C.
XC2S50E
PQ208xxx0425
xxxxxxxxx
6C